



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1479/2023**

MR ATIKUR RAHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SHRI JAMIL UR RAHMAN & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 25.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 25, 2025/sw