



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1479/2023**

**MR ATIKUR RAHMAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. (through VC)

versus

**SHRI JAMIL UR RAHMAN & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Suhail Azhar, Adv. (through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

% **13.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondents wants to file a reply.
3. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List on 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**JANUARY 13, 2026/sds/tp**