



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1479/2023**

MR ATIKUR RAHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given (through VC)

versus

SHRI JAMIL UR RAHMAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. As no one has appeared on behalf of the respondents, matter is adjourned.
3. List on 02nd November, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 20, 2026/v/ik